## DIRECTORATE OF HIGHER EDUCATION, HARYANA, PANCHKULA

Order

Order No.6/3-2019 Lib (4)

Dated 05.02.2019

The deputation order of Sh. Chaman Lal, Restorer, Govt. College, Saha (Ambala) issued vide this office order No. 8/73-2010 Lib (3) dated 19.08.2017 is hereby cancelled and he is further deputed to Govt. College for Women, Ambala City for two days **i.e. Monday & Tuesday** with immediate effect.

> (A.Sreenivas, IAS) Director Higher Education, Haryana, Panchkula.

Endst. No. Even

Dated, Pkl, the

27-2-18

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and further necessary action :-

- 1. Principal, Rajiv Gandhi, Govt. College, Saha (Ambala) w.r.t his letter No.18956 dated 20.12.2018.
- 2. Principal, Govt. College for Women, Ambala City.
- 3. Librarian, District Library, Yamuna Nagar.
- 4. Official concerned

5. Dealing Clerk (HRMS Portal).

6. Incharge IT Cell.

Superintendent Libraries For, Director Higher Education, A Haryana, Panchkula